P96000066699

K. T. SLAM INC. 3255 FAIRFLELD AVENUE BOUTH ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33712

August 1, 1900



Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 8327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: K. T. SLAM INC.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of the Filling Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Sincerely,

LE Tung

Leonard E. Thomas

100

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of <u>T. Slam Inc</u>

(name of corporation)

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is:

St. Petersburg

CTTY

K. T. SLAM INC.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida iaw.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue Five Hundred shares (500) of One

Dollar(s) (\$_1.00____) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Initial Registered Agen: office and the name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office is:

NAMB Jorge F. Alonso		
ADDRISS 9714 - 121st Street, North		
crry Seminole	FLORDA	ZIP 34642
The principal office, if known, or the mailing ad	ress of the corporation is:	
NAME K. T. SLAM INC.	,	
ADDRESS 3255 Jair fuld Quenue	South	
يسميها والمحادث والمستحد والمحادث بأواد فالأكان والزيز فتجمعهم والكالة جميدا متدرجه محمد		

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

FLORIDA

ZIP 3371-2

This corporation shall have <u>One</u> (<u>1</u>) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

FORM 215:	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1 PAGE 1		
CTTY		STATE	ZIP
ADDRESS			·
NAME			
<u></u>	St petersburg	STATE AARICA	71P 33702
ADDRESS	8290 104th Quenue North		
	Kerry E Lincicome	·····	
í	St. Petersburg	SFATE Florida	ZIP 33705
ADDRESS	526 [:] - 40th Avenue South		
NAME	Leonard E. Thomas		

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME Leonard E. Thoman		
ADDRESS 526 - 40th Avenue South		
cny_St. Potorsburg	state Florida	ZIP 33705
NAME KOPPLE E LUDCICOUDC		
ADDRESS ED. 91- COLOR AUCINE	North	
m 31 pelashura	STATU ALLERICA	20 33702
NAMIS		,
ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE	ZIP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>7th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 19 96.

(Scal) HUD Ring <u>aicone</u> (Scal)ر (Scal)

STATE OF FLORIDA iss St. Actersburg Ainellas COUNTY OF

before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared:

T.S. C.P	Florida driver license	
Signature	Form of Identification	
Honny Ochneuron	Florida driver license	
Sigasture	Form of Identification	
V		

Signature

Form of Id	lentification
------------	---------------

known to me and known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, who acknowledged before me that $\underline{+m}$ executed these Articles of Incorporation, that I relied upon the form \leq of identification of the above named person \leq as indicated opposite each name, and that an oath was not taken.

NO TARY RUBBER STAMP SEAL	Witness my hand and official seat in the County and State last a foresaid this
LAMES W. GOLDEY MY COMMISSION & CC 441302 ECOVER: August 24, 1220 Banked Thrus Manuel 24, 1220	Harris James W. Goldey

FORM 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SEMINOLE-MIAMI 012593

Ξ

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

UF

K. T. SLAM INC. (name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at 9714 - 121st Street, North

Seminole, FLorida 34642

has named Jorge F. Alonso

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

- Il floreson

'n

韵

Lines Lines